Position Number Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

75 Andrew Douglas
71 Graham Gristwood
24 Maximilian Nicholls
102 Tom Addison
27 Chris Arthur
15 Joe Steward
31 Chris Holdsworth
111 Jack Wood
14 Tom Mcguinness
96 Joe Symonds
76 Tom Martyn
1 Carl Bell
5 Mark Lamb
36 Gary Priestley
107 Ben Mounsey
9 Sam Stead
29 Callum Davidson
101 Matthew Elkington
82 James Waldie
92 Ross Gollan
91 Sam Alexander
95 Robert Simpson
22 Jamie Bryant
85 Kyle Greig
81 Douglas Tullie
109 Andy Swift
28 Thomas Corrigan
63 Ryan Stewart
97 Alastair Thurlbeck
61 Gavin Mulholland
88 Robbie Paterson
12 Andrew Fleet

Broughton Heights Hill Race - Senior/U23 Men

Cat. Cat. Pos. Team

Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

u23

Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
Senior

1 Scotland East
2 Scotland Central
1 Kent
3 Yorkshire
4 Lancashire
2 Greater Manchester
5 Lancashire
6 Yorkshire
3 Greater Manchester
7 Scotland West
8 Scotland East
9 Cumbria
10 Cumbria
11 Lancashire
12 Yorkshire
13 Cumbria
4 Lancashire
5 Warwickshire
14 Scotland East
6 Scotland West
15 Scotland West
16 Scotland West
7 Kent
17 Scotland North
18 Scotland East
19 Yorkshire
20 Lancashire
21 Northern Ireland
8 Scotland West
22 Northern Ireland
23 Scotland North
24 Greater Manchester

Incorporating UK Inter-Counties Senior Fell/Hill Running Championship

Club (if known)

Inverclyde Athletics Club

Ochil Hill Runners

Tonbridge AC

Helm Hill Runners

Bowland Fell Runners

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

llkley Harriers AC

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Shettleston Harriers

Hunters Bog Trotters

Keswick AC

Keswick AC

Salford Harriers & AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Shettleston Harriers
Westerlands Cross Country Club
Shettleston Harriers

Tonbridge AC

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners

Shettleston Harriers

Glasgow University Hares and Hounds
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Forres Harriers

Time
0:40:24
0:40:43
0:40:56
0:41:46
0:41:53
0:42:01
0:42:22
0:42:32
0:42:43
0:42:59
0:43:01
0:43:16
0:43:26
0:43:34
0:43:46
0:43:50
0:44.05
0:44:22
0:44:26
0:44:32
0:44:39
0:44:44
0:44:53
0:44:55
0:44:57
0:45:03
0:45:11
0:45:12
0:45:15
0:45:40
0:45:53
0:45:57

Saturday 13th May 2017



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

57 Allan Bogle

70 Stephen Feltbower

45 Jason Williams

60 Timothy Johnston

74 Lucas Cheskin
108 Tom Saville

51 Chris Edis

83 Hamish Battle

52 Samuel Garratt

49 John Butters

87 Michael O'Donnell

23 Greg Cole

38 Ben Harding

55 William Robson

26 Christian Poulton

44 Adam Taylor

13 Scott Matthews

21 Matthew Seddon

39 Mark Lambell

47 Lee Bennett

4 Bobby Hagan

25 Euan Nicholls

90 Alistair Walker

68 Mark Wyszynski

20 Tom Sawyer

65 Anthony Squire

67 Samuel Williams-Duncan

17 Kevin Harding

41 Alex Percy

16 Michael Burgess

66 Dicky Wilkinson

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

u23

Senior
u23

u23

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

u23

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
u23

Senior
Senior

Broughton Heights Hill Race - Senior/U23 Men
Incorporating UK Inter-Counties Senior Fell/Hill Running Championship

25 Northern Ireland
26 Scotland Central
27 Leicestershire and Rutland
28 Northern Ireland
9 Scotland East
10 Yorkshire
29 North Eastern Counties
11 Scotland North
12 North Eastern Counties
30 North Eastern Counties
31 Scotland North
32 Kent
33 Leicestershire and Rutland
13 North Eastern Counties
34 Kent
35 Leicestershire and Rutland
36 Greater Manchester
37 Hertfordshire
38 Leicestershire and Rutland
39 North Eastern Counties
40 Cumbria
14 Kent
15 Scotland North
41 Nottinghamshire
42 Hertfordshire
43 Nottinghamshire
44 Nottinghamshire
45 Hertfordshire
16 Leicestershire and Rutland
46 Hertfordshire
47 Nottinghamshire

NI Mountain Running Association
Ochil Hill Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners

NI Mountain Running Association
Shettleston Harriers

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Metro Aberdeen Running Club
New Marske Harriers Club
Northumberland Fell Runners
Inverness Harriers

Tonbridge AC

Hinckley Running Club

North Shields Polytechnic Club
Cambridge Harriers

Dark Peak Fell Runners

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Pudsey & Bramley AC

West End Runners
Northumberland Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Tonbridge AC

Deeside Runners

Holme Pierrepont RC

Tring RC

Holme Pierrepont RC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

Tring RC

Hermitage Harriers

Tring RC

Dark Peak Fell Runners

0:46:20
0:46:22
0:46:29
0:46:46
0:47:00
0:47:02
0:47:02
0:47:28
0:47:57
0:47:59
0:48:17
0:48:36
0:48:44
0:49:26
0:49:40
0:49:44
0:49:47
0:50:01
0:50:18
0:50:59
0:51:.07
0:52:17
0:52:35
0:52:42
0:52:52
0:53:38
0:56:12
0:57:45
0:58:03
0:58:19
1:01:49

Saturday 13th May 2017



