## Broughton Heights Hill Race - Senior/U23 Men Incorporating UK Inter-Counties Senior Fell/Hill Running Championship

Position N	umber Name	Cat. Ca	t. Pos. Team	Club (if known)	Time
1	75 Andrew Douglas	Senior	1 Scotland East	Inverclyde Athletics Club	0:40:24
2	71 Graham Gristwood	Senior	2 Scotland Central	Ochil Hill Runners	0:40:43
3	24 Maximilian Nicholls	U23	1 Kent	Tonbridge AC	0:40:56
4	102 Tom Addison	Senior	3 Yorkshire	Helm Hill Runners	0:41:46
5	27 Chris Arthur	Senior	4 Lancashire	Bowland Fell Runners	0:41:53
6	15 Joe Steward	U23	2 Greater Manchester	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	0:42:01
7	31 Chris Holdsworth	Senior	5 Lancashire	Clayton-le-Moors Harriers	0:42:22
8	111 Jack Wood	Senior	6 Yorkshire	Ilkley Harriers AC	0:42:32
9	14 Tom Mcguinness	U23	3 Greater Manchester	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	0:42:43
10	96 Joe Symonds	Senior	7 Scotland West	Shettleston Harriers	0:42:59
11	76 Tom Martyn	Senior	8 Scotland East	Hunters Bog Trotters	0:43:01
12	1 Carl Bell	Senior	9 Cumbria	Keswick AC	0:43:16
13	5 Mark Lamb	Senior	10 Cumbria	Keswick AC	0:43:26
14	36 Gary Priestley	Senior	11 Lancashire	Salford Harriers & AC	0:43:34
15	107 Ben Mounsey	Senior	12 Yorkshire	Calder Valley Fell Runners	0:43:46
16	9 Sam Stead	Senior	13 Cumbria	Keswick AC	0:43:50
17	29 Callum Davidson	U23	4 Lancashire	Rossendale Harriers & AC	0:44:05
18	101 Matthew Elkington	U23	5 Warwickshire	Dark Peak Fell Runners	0:44:22
19	82 James Waldie	Senior	14 Scotland East	Carnethy Hill Racing Club	0:44:26
20	92 Ross Gollan	U23	6 Scotland West	Shettleston Harriers	0:44:32
21	91 Sam Alexander	Senior	15 Scotland West	Westerlands Cross Country Club	0:44:39
22	95 Robert Simpson	Senior	16 Scotland West	Shettleston Harriers	0:44:44
23	22 Jamie Bryant	U23	7 Kent	Tonbridge AC	0:44:53
24	85 Kyle Greig	Senior	17 Scotland North	Metro Aberdeen Running Club	0:44:55
25	81 Douglas Tullie	Senior	18 Scotland East	Hunters Bog Trotters	0:44:57
26	109 Andy Swift	Senior	19 Yorkshire	Calder Valley Fell Runners	0:45:03
27	28 Thomas Corrigan	Senior	20 Lancashire	Barlick Fell Runners	0:45:11
28	63 Ryan Stewart	Senior	21 Northern Ireland	Shettleston Harriers	0:45:12
29	97 Alastair Thurlbeck	U23	8 Scotland West	Glasgow University Hares and Hounds	0:45:15
30	61 Gavin Mulholland	Senior	22 Northern Ireland	Calder Valley Fell Runners	0:45:40
31	88 Robbie Paterson	Senior	23 Scotland North	Forres Harriers	0:45:53
32	12 Andrew Fleet	Senior	24 Greater Manchester		0:45:57

## Broughton Heights Hill Race - Senior/U23 Men Incorporating UK Inter-Counties Senior Fell/Hill Running Championship

33	57 Allan Bogle	Senior	25 Northern Ireland	NI Mountain Running Association	0:46:20
34	70 Stephen Feltbower	Senior	26 Scotland Central	Ochil Hill Runners	0:46:22
35	45 Jason Williams	Senior	27 Leicestershire and Rutland	Calder Valley Fell Runners	0:46:29
36	60 Timothy Johnston	Senior	28 Northern Ireland	NI Mountain Running Association	0:46:46
37	74 Lucas Cheskin	U23	9 Scotland East	Shettleston Harriers	0:47:00
38	108 Tom Saville	U23	10 Yorkshire	Dark Peak Fell Runners	0:47:02
39	51 Chris Edis	Senior	29 North Eastern Counties	Keswick AC	0:47:02
40	83 Hamish Battle	U23	11 Scotland North	Metro Aberdeen Running Club	0:47:28
41	52 Samuel Garratt	U23	12 North Eastern Counties	New Marske Harriers Club	0:47:57
42	49 John Butters	Senior	30 North Eastern Counties	Northumberland Fell Runners	0:47:59
43	87 Michael O'Donnell	Senior	31 Scotland North	Inverness Harriers	0:48:17
44	23 Greg Cole	Senior	32 Kent	Tonbridge AC	0:48:36
45	38 Ben Harding	Senior	33 Leicestershire and Rutland	Hinckley Running Club	0:48:44
46	55 William Robson	U23	13 North Eastern Counties	North Shields Polytechnic Club	0:49:26
47	26 Christian Poulton	Senior	34 Kent	Cambridge Harriers	0:49:40
48	44 Adam Taylor	Senior	35 Leicestershire and Rutland	Dark Peak Fell Runners	0:49:44
49	13 Scott Matthews	Senior	36 Greater Manchester	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	0:49:47
50	21 Matthew Seddon	Senior	37 Hertfordshire	Pudsey & Bramley AC	0:50:01
51	39 Mark Lambell	Senior	38 Leicestershire and Rutland	West End Runners	0:50:18
52	47 Lee Bennett	Senior	39 North Eastern Counties	Northumberland Fell Runners	0:50:59
53	4 Bobby Hagan	Senior	40 Cumbria	Keswick AC	0:51:07
54	25 Euan Nicholls	U23	14 Kent	Tonbridge AC	0:52:17
55	90 Alistair Walker	U23	15 Scotland North	Deeside Runners	0:52:35
56	68 Mark Wyszynski	Senior	41 Nottinghamshire	Holme Pierrepont RC	0:52:42
57	20 Tom Sawyer	Senior	42 Hertfordshire	Tring RC	0:52:52
58	65 Anthony Squire	Senior	43 Nottinghamshire	Holme Pierrepont RC	0:53:38
59	67 Samuel Williams-Duncan	Senior	44 Nottinghamshire	Dark Peak Fell Runners	0:56:12
60	17 Kevin Harding	Senior	45 Hertfordshire	Tring RC	0:57:45
61	41 Alex Percy	U23	16 Leicestershire and Rutland	Hermitage Harriers	0:58:03
62	16 Michael Burgess	Senior	46 Hertfordshire	Tring RC	0:58:19
63	66 Dicky Wilkinson	Senior	47 Nottinghamshire	Dark Peak Fell Runners	1:01:49